
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   San Diego State  294  286       580  +4 
3  2   Denver 296  290       586  +10 
1  3   TCU 289  299       588  +12 

T4  4   Campbell  299  297       596  +20 
T4  T5   Arizona State 299  305       604  +28 
9  T5   Memphis 306  298       604  +28 
8  7   Long Beach State 305  300       605  +29 
7  8   Mississippi 303  303       606  +30 

T12  9   Pepperdine 314  297       611  +35 
T12  10   Nebraska 314  299       613  +37 

6  11   Wichita State  302  318       620  +44 
T14  12   Florida International 315  308       623  +47 
11  13   New Mexico State 312  313       625  +49 
16  14   Jacksonville  320  307       627  +51 
10  15   Toledo 311  317       628  +52 

T14  16   Boston College 315  318       633  +57 
17  17   Lamar  338  328       666  +90 
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 

Dates: Sep 21 - Sep 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 1   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  72  67       139  -5   
T3 2   Savannah Knox  Long Beach State  71  73       144  E   
T24 3   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  76  69       145  +1   
T9 T4   Ashleigh Whisenant  Memphis  73  73       146  +2   
T15 T4   Isabel Southard  Denver  74  72       146  +2   
T1 T4   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  70  76       146  +2   
T15 T7   Abby Newton  Mississippi  74  73       147  +3   
T3 T7   Tahnia Ravnjak  Campbell  71  76       147  +3   
T3 T7   Katie Kim  Boston College  71  76       147  +3   
T9 T7   Katharina Barotta-Dragaro  Denver  73  74       147  +3   
T1 T7   Sabina Pena  TCU  70  77       147  +3   
T30 T12   Louise Latorre  Campbell  77  71       148  +4   
T15 T12   Annelie Sjoholm  Campbell  74  74       148  +4   
T19 T12   Monica Vaughn  Arizona State  75  73       148  +4   
T24 T12   Kelly McGovern  TCU  76  72       148  +4   
T15 T16   Alison Hovatter  Mississippi  74  75       149  +5   
T19 T16   Alex Sborov  TCU  75  74       149  +5   
T30 T16   Jessica Carty  Denver  77  72       149  +5   
T9 T16   Annika Clark  TCU  73  76       149  +5   
T3 T16   Brooke Graebe  TCU  71  78       149  +5   
T30 T21   Morgan Smejkal  Nebraska  77  73       150  +6   
T30 T21   Patricia Wong  Pepperdine  77  73       150  +6   
T24 T23   Linnea Strom  Arizona State  76  75       151  +7   
T30 T23   Maria Alejandra Villalobos  Wichita State  77  74       151  +7   
T30 T23   Meghan MacLaren  Florida International  77  74       151  +7   
T9 T23   Madison Kerley  Arizona State  73  78       151  +7   
T24 T23   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  76  75       151  +7   
T60 T28   Madison Thomas  Memphis  80  72       152  +8   
T44 T28   Marissa Chow  Pepperdine  78  74       152  +8   
T24 T28   Camila Serrano  Florida International  76  76       152  +8   
T30 T28   Tatiana Wijaya  Pepperdine  77  75       152  +8   
T30 T28   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  77  75       152  +8   
T44 T33   Emily Goldenstein  Memphis  78  75       153  +9   
T54 T33   Shawnee Martinez  Long Beach State  79  74       153  +9   
T30 T33   Viviana Macias  New Mexico State  77  76       153  +9   
T9 T33   Taryn Torgerson  Wichita State  73  80       153  +9   
T65 T33   Mariell Bruun  Denver  81  72       153  +9   
T65 T38   Audrey Judd  Nebraska  81  73       154  +10   
T30 T38   Martina Flori  Mississippi  77  77       154  +10   
T44 T38   Haley Thiele  Nebraska  78  76       154  +10   
T19 T38   Sathika Ruenreong  Toledo  75  79       154  +10   
T44 T38   Nadine White  Campbell  78  76       154  +10   
T19 T38   Sophia Zeeb  Arizona State  75  79       154  +10   
T73 T38   Amanda Detmer  Jacksonville  82  72       154  +10   

T44 T38   Megan Collins  Jacksonville  78  76       154  +10 
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 

Dates: Sep 21 - Sep 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T46   Janelle Sua  Long Beach State  79  76       155  +11   
T44 T46   Sarah Pravecek  Nebraska  78  77       155  +11   
T30 T46   Leighann Cabush  Memphis  77  78       155  +11   
T80 T49   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  84  72       156  +12   
T44 T49   Madisen Bentley  Mississippi  78  78       156  +12   
T44 T49   Sydney Colwill  Memphis  78  78       156  +12   
T73 T49   Jessica Dreesbeimdieke *  Denver  82  74       156  +12   
T60 T53   Kassidy Teare  Long Beach State  80  77       157  +13   
T65 T53   Pimchanok Kawil  Toledo  81  76       157  +13   
T9 T53   Kacey Dalpes  New Mexico State  73  84       157  +13   
T30 T53   Bryce Schroeder  Wichita State  77  80       157  +13   
T65 T53   Taylor Stockton  Lamar  81  76       157  +13   
T7 T53   Sophie Newlove  Denver  72  85       157  +13   
T30 T59   Manisa Isavas  Toledo  77  81       158  +14   
T24 T59   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  76  82       158  +14   
T44 T59   Roberta Liti  Arizona State  78  80       158  +14   
T65 T59   Carla Jane  Florida International  81  77       158  +14   
T80 T63   Hannah Haythorne  Pepperdine  84  75       159  +15   
T60 T63   Ailin Li  Boston College  80  79       159  +15   
T60 T63   Wenny Chang  Lamar  80  79       159  +15   
T54 T66   Morgan Salm  Toledo  79  81       160  +16   
T73 T66   Katherine Zhu  Pepperdine  82  78       160  +16   
T54 T66   Maria Juliana Fueyo  Jacksonville  79  81       160  +16   
T80 T69   Cassidy Stelzmiller  Nebraska  84  78       162  +18   
T54 T69   Kristen Cline  New Mexico State  79  83       162  +18   
T80 T69   Louise Persson  Jacksonville  84  78       162  +18   
T44 T72   Sofia Idoyaga  Mississippi  78  85       163  +19   
T73 T72   Sophie Godley  Florida International  82  81       163  +19   
T54 T72   Gavrilla Arya  Wichita State  79  84       163  +19   
T73 T72   Olivia Le Roux  Lamar  82  81       163  +19   
T60 T76   Napaphan Phongpaiboon  Toledo  80  84       164  +20   
T78 T76   Jocelyn Chia  Boston College  83  81       164  +20   
T65 T76   Katelyn Reynolds  Boston College  81  83       164  +20   
T78 T79   Kennedie Montoya  New Mexico State  83  82       165  +21   
T19 T79   Meghan Schuetz  Wichita State  75  90       165  +21   
T65 T79   Shania Berger  Jacksonville  81  84       165  +21   
T30 82   Ayelen Irizar  Campbell  77  89       166  +22   
T65 83   Katerina Krasova  Florida International  81  86       167  +23   
84 T84   Katie Barrand  Boston College  86  82       168  +24   
85 T84   Aleana Groenhout *  Denver  87  81       168  +24   
86 86   Felicia Sauceda  Lamar  95  92       187  +43   
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Golfweek Conference Challenge
Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course

Wolcott, CO
2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 

Dates: Sep 21 - Sep 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 San Diego State 294 286 580

1 Emma Henrikson (1) 72 67 139

3 Georgia Lacey (5) 76 69 145

T4 Sirene Blair (2) 70 76 146

T23 Haleigh Krause (4) 76 75 151

T28 Milagros Chaves (3) 77 75 152

2 Denver 296 290 586

T4 Isabel Southard (1) 74 72 146

T7 Katharina Barotta-Dragaro (4) 73 74 147

T16 Jessica Carty (3) 77 72 149

T33 Mariell Bruun (2) 81 72 153

T53 Sophie Newlove (5) 72 85 157

3 TCU 289 299 588

T7 Sabina Pena (4) 70 77 147

T12 Kelly McGovern (2) 76 72 148

T16 Brooke Graebe (1) 71 78 149

T16 Annika Clark (3) 73 76 149

T16 Alex Sborov (5) 75 74 149

4 Campbell 299 297 596

T7 Tahnia Ravnjak (2) 71 76 147

T12 Louise Latorre (3) 77 71 148

T12 Annelie Sjoholm (4) 74 74 148

T38 Nadine White (1) 78 76 154

82 Ayelen Irizar (5) 77 89 166

T5 Arizona State 299 305 604

T12 Monica Vaughn (1) 75 73 148

T23 Linnea Strom (3) 76 75 151

T23 Madison Kerley (4) 73 78 151

T38 Sophia Zeeb (2) 75 79 154

T59 Roberta Liti (5) 78 80 158

T5 Memphis 306 298 604

T4 Ashleigh Whisenant (2) 73 73 146

T28 Madison Thomas (1) 80 72 152

T33 Emily Goldenstein (4) 78 75 153

T46 Leighann Cabush (3) 77 78 155

T49 Sydney Colwill (5) 78 78 156

7 Long Beach State 305 300 605

2 Savannah Knox (5) 71 73 144

T33 Shawnee Martinez (1) 79 74 153

T46 Janelle Sua (4) 79 76 155

T53 Kassidy Teare (2) 80 77 157

T59 Jennifer Yu (3) 76 82 158
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Mississippi 303 303 606

T7 Abby Newton (1) 74 73 147

T16 Alison Hovatter (3) 74 75 149

T38 Martina Flori (5) 77 77 154

T49 Madisen Bentley (2) 78 78 156

T72 Sofia Idoyaga (4) 78 85 163

9 Pepperdine 314 297 611

T21 Patricia Wong (3) 77 73 150

T28 Marissa Chow (1) 78 74 152

T28 Tatiana Wijaya (2) 77 75 152

T63 Hannah Haythorne (5) 84 75 159

T66 Katherine Zhu (4) 82 78 160

10 Nebraska 314 299 613

T21 Morgan Smejkal (3) 77 73 150

T38 Audrey Judd (1) 81 73 154

T38 Haley Thiele (2) 78 76 154

T46 Sarah Pravecek (4) 78 77 155

T69 Cassidy Stelzmiller (5) 84 78 162

11 Wichita State 302 318 620

T23 Maria Alejandra Villalobos (4) 77 74 151

T33 Taryn Torgerson (1) 73 80 153

T53 Bryce Schroeder (2) 77 80 157

T72 Gavrilla Arya (5) 79 84 163

T79 Meghan Schuetz (3) 75 90 165

12 Florida International 315 308 623

T23 Meghan MacLaren (1) 77 74 151

T28 Camila Serrano (2) 76 76 152

T59 Carla Jane (4) 81 77 158

T72 Sophie Godley (5) 82 81 163

83 Katerina Krasova (3) 81 86 167

13 New Mexico State 312 313 625

T33 Viviana Macias (1) 77 76 153

T49 Camille Orito (2) 84 72 156

T53 Kacey Dalpes (4) 73 84 157

T69 Kristen Cline (5) 79 83 162

T79 Kennedie Montoya (3) 83 82 165

14 Jacksonville 320 307 627

T38 Megan Collins (1) 78 76 154

T38 Amanda Detmer (2) 82 72 154

T66 Maria Juliana Fueyo (5) 79 81 160

T69 Louise Persson (4) 84 78 162

T79 Shania Berger (3) 81 84 165

15 Toledo 311 317 628

T38 Sathika Ruenreong (1) 75 79 154

T53 Pimchanok Kawil (4) 81 76 157

T59 Manisa Isavas (2) 77 81 158

T66 Morgan Salm (3) 79 81 160

T76 Napaphan Phongpaiboon (5) 80 84 164

16 Boston College 315 318 633

T7 Katie Kim (1) 71 76 147

T63 Ailin Li (2) 80 79 159

T76 Jocelyn Chia (3) 83 81 164

T76 Katelyn Reynolds (5) 81 83 164

T84 Katie Barrand (4) 86 82 168
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Lamar 338 328 666

T53 Taylor Stockton (1) 81 76 157

T63 Wenny Chang (2) 80 79 159

T72 Olivia Le Roux (3) 82 81 163

86 Felicia Sauceda (4) 95 92 187
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T49 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke (Denver) 82 74 156

T84 Aleana Groenhout (Denver) 87 81 168
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 77.83 86

2 2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 77.42 86

 

Total Average Scores
2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge 77.62 172

 

Red Sky Golf Club - Fazio Course: 2015 Golfweek Conference Challenge
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 415     4 47 28 5 2 

2 5 491   1 12 41 25 6 1 

3 4 332     18 58 8 2   

4 4 396     4 46 30 6   

5 5 475   1 14 55 13 3   

6 4 359     4 49 21 5 7 

7 3 167     13 46 21 6   

8 4 338     5 34 31 12 4 

9 3 134     16 49 20 1   

10 3 167     11 49 24 2   

11 4 360     9 46 18 9 4 

12 4 336     16 43 19 6 2 

13 4 364   1 17 51 11 4 2 

14 4 362     1 39 37 7 2 

15 5 481   2 26 46 10 2   

16 4 403     6 45 30 4 1 

17 3 168     4 36 34 9 3 

18 5 513   3 20 42 12 8 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 338 +0.72 

17 3 168 +0.67 

14 4 362 +0.65 

6 4 359 +0.59 

1 4 415 +0.49 

11 4 360 +0.48 

4 4 396 +0.44 

16 4 403 +0.42 

2 5 491 +0.30 

12 4 336 +0.24 

7 3 167 +0.23 

10 3 167 +0.20 

13 4 364 +0.07 

9 3 134 +0.07 

18 5 513 +0.06 

5 5 475 +0.03 

3 4 332 -0.07 

15 5 481 -0.19 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 360 +0.74 

8 4 338 +0.72 

4 4 396 +0.63 

10 3 167 +0.55 

17 3 168 +0.53 

12 4 336 +0.49 

16 4 403 +0.45 

1 4 415 +0.42 

13 4 364 +0.37 

15 5 481 +0.31 

3 4 332 +0.23 

6 4 359 +0.16 

14 4 362 +0.14 

9 3 134 +0.12 

7 3 167 +0.03 

2 5 491 +0.03 

5 5 475 -0.01 

18 5 513 -0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 338 +0.72 

17 3 168 +0.67 

14 4 362 +0.65 

6 4 359 +0.59 

1 4 415 +0.49 

11 4 360 +0.48 

4 4 396 +0.44 

16 4 403 +0.42 

2 5 491 +0.30 

12 4 336 +0.24 

7 3 167 +0.23 

10 3 167 +0.20 

13 4 364 +0.07 

9 3 134 +0.07 

18 5 513 +0.06 

5 5 475 +0.03 

3 4 332 -0.07 

15 5 481 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 415     9 91 62 7 3 

2 5 491   2 34 82 44 7 3 

3 4 332     24 114 30 4   

4 4 396     8 76 77 10 1 

5 5 475   2 32 104 30 4   

6 4 359     20 94 41 10 7 

7 3 167   1 24 104 37 6   

8 4 338     12 64 67 19 10 

9 3 134     24 112 33 2 1 

10 3 167     16 86 61 8 1 

11 4 360     13 78 52 23 6 

12 4 336     23 90 39 14 6 

13 4 364   1 28 88 44 9 2 

14 4 362     17 85 57 11 2 

15 5 481   3 33 97 30 7 2 

16 4 403     11 89 60 11 1 

17 3 168     13 73 62 18 6 

18 5 513   6 52 75 25 10 4 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8905&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

